# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Biokidz USA NFP	09/23/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lincoln Advanced Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	161 Maple Street
City:	Hinckley
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60520

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10459417	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-3137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-0733 Email: martin@nshn.com

Correspondent Name: Niro, Scavone, Haller & Niro

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Address Line 2: Suite 4600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3518

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hannah Martin

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500163113

source=biokidz3518assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018376 FRAME: 0685** 

source=biokidz3518assignment#page2.tif source=biokidz3518assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018376 FRAME: 0686 WHEREAS, David R. Freriks and Leonard F. Czuba (hereinafter "Inventors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to Biohazard Masks Suitable for Civilian Use, for which they filed on January 22, 2003 a United States provisional application for United States Letters Patent, serial number 60/441,802, followed on June 11, 2003 by a formal application for United States Letters Patent, serial number 10/459,417, claiming priority to said provisional application;

WHEREAS, the Inventors on June 25, 2003 and July 2, 2003, respectively, executed an Assignment of Invention in said inventions and discoveries to Biokidz USA NFP, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation ("Assignor" hereunder), said Assignment of Invention recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 014466/0375, and said Assignment of Invention granting both United States and foreign rights to Assignor in any applications for patent filed or to be filed in said inventions and discoveries;

WHEREAS, Assignor filed the following related application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty:

PCT	January 20, 2004	PCTUS04/01256
ïsrael	June 16, 2005	169224
Canada	June 27, 2005	2,510,253
Japan	July 19, 2005	2006-502876
Mexico	July 22, 2005	5007838

PATENT REEL: 018376 FRAME: 0687 August 19, 2005 04703592.8

(Countries designated: Austria, Belgium, Switzerland, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Germany, Denmark, Estonia, Spain, Finland, France, United Kingdom, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Monaco, Netherlands, Portugal, Romania, Sweden, Slovenia, Slovakia, Turkey)

China January 17, 2006 200480002433.5

EPO

WHEREAS, Lincoln Advanced Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and legally existing under the laws of Illinois, having offices at Hinckley, Illinois (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in all of the foregoing named applications ("Applications") and in the inventions and discoveries disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with all accrued rights, including the right to sue and collect and receive royalties and/or damages for past infringement, in and to the Applications and to all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein, including any and all resulting letters patent, renewals and reissues of any resulting letters patent, and further including any and all future applications and/or registrations for letters patent in any country or locale anywhere in the world (such as continuation, divisional or national stage applications) which claim or

could claim priority to either of said Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; but nothing contained in this Assignment shall be interpreted as conveying to Assignee any right, title and interest to future improvements or developments made by Assignor or anyone else based on the inventions disclosed in said Applications, provided the claims to such future improvements are not entitled to the priority date of any of said Applications;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, whenever requested, but without cost to it, execute any papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees or assigns to secure and retain complete title to any letters patent resulting from any present or future application transferred hereunder and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand this 23 day of September, 2006, at Hinckley, Illinois.

Witness

Biokidz USA NFP (Assigno

San -

Yara Conwolllay